## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
NIPPON STEEL COR	RPORATION			09/15/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	DIC Corporation				
Street Address:	35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku				
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1048		10483			10483259
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)478-7380					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					0
Phone: 2024787370   Email: jarmstrong@eapdlaw.com					\$40.00
Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874					<u>CH</u>
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			80380(47762)		j
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James E. Armstrong IV		
Total Attachments: 2 source=10-483259#page1.tif source=10-483259#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIC CORPORATION, a company duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 35-58, Sakashita, 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, and NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan , own the undivided right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. **10/483,259**, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2004 at Reel 014949, Frame 0192;

WHEREAS, NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application No. 10/483,259 entitled RADIATION CURABLE AQUEOUS COATING COMPOSITION, COATED METAL MATERIAL, AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR, to DIC CORPORATION, a company duly organized under the laws of business at 35-58, Sakashita, 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, hereinafter ASSIGNEE of this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application No. 10/483,259 thereby acquiring all undivided interest;

DC 262198,1

1

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application No. 10/483,259, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>15</u> day of <u>Neptember</u>, 2009.

Assignor: NIPPON STEEL-CORPORATION By: Nobuhiko Takamatan Name Executive Counsellor, General Manager Intellectual Property Division Title

DC 262198.1

PATENT REEL: 023297 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 09/29/2009**